Cancer Treatment Referrals to Medicaid for the Treatment of Breast or Cervical Cancer

June 2023 - Wyoming Cancer Program Listening Session

Tanya Riekens, RN Outreach Nurse





History

- Congress passes the Breast and Cervical Cancer Mortality Prevention Act of 1990
- CDC Created the National Breast and Cervical Cancer Early Detection Program (NBCCEDP) in 1991
- Wyoming Breast and Cervical Cancer Early Detection Program (WBCCEDP) was established in 1997 and is now in its 26th year
- Congress passes the Breast and Cervical Cancer Prevention and Treatment Act 2000





Purpose

- NBCCEDP helps those with low incomes
- Timely breast and cervical cancer screening
- Provides patient navigation services
- Treatment Services



WCP Referrals Require

- Current completed WCP application
- Pathology Report
- Moving to Wyoming and currently being treated
- Notification of Cancer Diagnosis Immediately to WCP

All clients will be referred to LIV Health for additional support





Medicaid Eligibility Requirements

- Active in Wyoming Breast and Cervical Cancer Program
- U.S. Citizenship / Immigration Status
- Wyoming Residency
- No Insurance Coverage, Including Medicare
- Proof of income





Income Guidelines

Gross monthly family income limit is 250% of the Federal Poverty Level

https://health.wyo.gov/cancer





Medicaid

- 48 to 72 hour for outreach call
- Assistance with Completion of application
- Send copy of all required documents





Approval

- Usually less than 2 week
- All Medicaid questions can be answered by calling Medicaid Customer Service directly at 1-855-294-2127





Denied for Medicaid

- LIV Health
 - **211**
 - Foundation in area
 - Other resources available
- Client will remain in the Breast and Cervical program for screening
 Will not cover treatment services





Summary for Providers

- Apply and send Application to the WCP
- Notification to WCP 307-777-7656
- Fax Pathology 307-777-3765

Medicaid Customer Service 1-855-294-2127







Questions?







Contacts

Phone: 1-800-264-1296

Email: wdh.cancerservices@wyo.gov

Website: health.wyo.gov/cancer





